## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Whereas,

Whereas.

Whereas,



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

## RESOLUTION # 10-28-98-A Great Lakes Inter Tribal Council

Whereas, The Oneida Nation of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

Whereas, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

Whereas, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section I of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

Whereas,

It is the mission of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to protect and improve the resources, the standards of living, and the environment in which the Oneida people live while maintaining, enforcing, and exercising the sovereign rights of the Oneida Nation: and

it is in the best interest of the Oneida Nation to meet these goals by maintaining government to government relations with the other Tribal Nations in the State of Wisconsin and,

The Great Lakes Inter Tribal Council was specially formed for the purpose of providing a mechanism through which member Tribes could work toward intertribal unity, in the State of Wisconsin, and

Great Lakes Inter Tribal Council's purpose as identified in its Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

- 1) To preserve rights of the Indians under Indian Treaties or agreements with the United States and with any political subdivision;
- 2) To enlighten the public toward a better understanding of the Indian people;
- To do all manner of things necessary to improve the education, economic status, living environment and general welfare of American Indian, and particularly Indians who reside in the State of Wisconsin.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, through the Oneida Business Committee, hereby formally re-joins the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council (GLITC).

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, as the Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of (9) members of whom (5) members constitute a quorum. 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 28th day of October. 19 98; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 members for; 2 members against, and 1 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE